
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5334
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2013
CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO.
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given approval for construction of flyovers on National Highway No.2 passing through Agra;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any delay in the execution of the this project;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the construction of the said flyovers is likely to be started and completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) Yes Madam. Construction of 18 numbers of flyovers is the part of 6-laning project of Delhi- Agra section of NH-2 passing through Agra, out of which three flyovers are proposed in Agra city.

(c) to (e) The Appointed date for the project is 16/10/2012 with scheduled completion date of May 2015.
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